



বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিব মেডিক্যাল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University Shahbag, Dhaka-1000. **Invitation for National Tender**

	G	OVERNMENT OF THE	PEOPLE'S REI			ADES	SH	
1	Ministry/Division							
2	Agency		Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University, Shahbagh, V Dhaka-1000					
3	Procuring Entity Na	ime	Program Director, Cochlear Implant Program-BSMMU.					
4	Procuring Entity Co	ode	Not used at present					
5	Procuring Entity Dis	strict	Dhaka (BSMMU) V					
6	Invitation for			Procurement of Medical Equipment				
7	Invitation Ref No	BSMMU/2024/3829						
8	Date	31/03/2024			V			
KEY	INFORMATION							
9	Procurement Metho	od	Open Tender	ing Me	ethod (NCT)	٧	As Per PPR-2008	
FUN	DING INFORMATION	l and the second						
10	Budget and Source	of Funds	GOB		٧			
11	Development Partn	ers (if applicable)	None					
Marin State Committee	TICULAR INFORMAT							
12	Project / Programm	e Code (if applicable)	120012701					
13		e Name (if applicable)		ochlear Implant Program-BSMMU.				
14	Tender Package No Tender Package Na		Cochlear Implant Program-BSMMU/2024/01 Invitation for procurement of Medical Equipment					
16			N/A					
10	Pre-Tender Meeting (optional)		Date					
17	Tender Publication	Data	31/03/2024	V				
				V				
18	Tender Last Selling Date		28/04/2024	V	Time			
19	Tandar Clasina Dat	and Time	Date		12:00 Noon V			
	Tender Closing Dat		29/04/2024	V				
20	Tender Opening Da		29/04/2024	V	12:15 PM			
21	Name & Address of the office's		Address					
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)		Office of The Program Director, Cochlear Implant Program - BSMMU Block-C, Room- 604 (5th Floor), Shahbag, Dhaka -1000.					
	- Selling Tender Document (Other's)		Registrar Office, Pro-VC (Research & Development), Pro-VC (Admin) Pro-VC (Academic) Treasurer office, Director (Hospital) Office, Director (Finance) Office.					
	- Receiving Tender	Office of The Program Director, Cochlear Implant Program - BSMMU Block-C, Room- 604 (5th Floor), Shahbag, Dhaka -1000.						
	- Opening Tender D	Office of The Program Director, Cochlear Implant Program - BSMMU Block-C, Room- 604 (5 th Floor), Shahbag, Dhaka -1000.						
INFO	RMATION FOR TEN	DERER	1 Bleek of Keelin	004 (0	ricor), chambe	ig, Dir	aka 1000.	
22	Eligibility of Tenderer			Tendered who have experience in supplying Medical Equipment (Detail can be seen in STD).				
23	Brief Description of	Goods	Medical Equipmen					
24	Brief Description of Related Services			Shown in Tender Schedule.				
25	Price of Tender Document (BDT)		5,000 (Five Thousand Taka Only) Non Refundable.					
	Package No.	Identification of Lot:	Location		Tender Securi Amount (BDT)	Completion Time in Day/ Weeks / Months	
26	Cochlear Implant Program-BSMMU/ 2024/01	Procurement of Medical Equipment (Lot: 01-03)	Program Director Office in BSMMU	Lot	Lot no.01 = 10,00,000.00 60 days. Lot no.02 = 50,000.00 Lot no.03 = 25,000.00		60 days.	
PRO	CURING ENTITY DET	TAILS						
27	Name of Official Inv	Prof. (Dr.) AHM Zahurul Huq						
28	Designation of Offic	Program Director, Cochlear Implant Program-BSMMU.						
29	Address of Official I	Program Director, Cochlear Implant Program-BSMMU, Shahbag,						
		Dhaka-1000.						
30	Contact details of O Phone.	9661052-55/ 4261	1					
31		The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.						
	বিদ্রুঃ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের ওয়েবসাইট www.bsmmu.edu.bd এবং www.cptu.gov.bd-তে পাওয়া যাবে।							

(Prof. (Dr.) AHM Zahurul Huq)

Program Director

Cochlear Implant Program-BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka -1000.